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CHAPTER 158

AN ACT to amend 66.912 (1) (g) of the statutes, relating to prior service credits in the
state retirement fund.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as
follows:

66.912 (1) (g) of the statutes is amended to read:
66.912 (1) (g) Determine the length of prior service from such information as is

available. Any such determination shall be conclusive as to any such period of service
unless within 2 years of the issuance of the first individual statement to any employe the
board shall reconsider any such case and change the determination. In the case of such
members where the determination of prior service credits has been made and where the 2
years have expired, the board may change such determination provided the municipality
certifies that such determination was in error and produces adequate supporting informa-
tion; the authority of the board to make such changes shall expire July 1, 1955.

Approved May 14, 1953.
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